

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

165 Metro Square Building 121 East Seventh Place St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-2142

February 21, 1990

Secretary of State c/o Donna Scott State Office Building St. Paul, MN 55155

Re: Municipal Board Docket Number: A-4632 Owatonna

The subject order of the Minnesota Municipal Board makes no changes in the population of the City of Owatonna.

Official date of the Order is February 21, 1990.

Patricia Sundy - 8h.
Patricia D. Lundy
Assistant Director

PDL:ry

Enclosure

cc: Jerome F. Silkey, Asst. Dir.
Local Gov't Services Division
Department of Revenue
2nd Floor Centennial Building

R. Thomas Gillaspy, Ph.D. State Demographer 200 Capitol Square Building 140149

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAR 15 1990

Joan Coolness Share

BEFORE THE MUNICIPAL BOARD

OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

John W. Carey
Kenneth F. Sette
Shirley J. Mihelich
Howard Heckes
L.R. Rhoades

Chair Vice Chair Commissioner Ex-officio Member Ex-officio Member

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF INTENT FOR)	
THE ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN LAND TO THE)	ORDER
CITY OF OWATONNA PURSUANT TO MINNESOTA)	
STATUTES 414)	

WHEREAS, a Petition for the annexation of certain land to the City of Owatonna was filed with the Minnesota Municipal Board on August 9, 1989; and

WHEREAS, an objection by Owatonna Township to said petition was received on November 3, 1989; and

WHEREAS, a hearing was convened on said Petition for the annexation of certain land to the City of Owatonna on January 31, 1990; and

WHEREAS, said hearing was continued pursuant to a joint request of counsel for the City of Owatonna and the Town of Owatonna to allow the completion of settlement discussions between the Town of Owatonna and the City of Owatonna; and

WHEREAS, a request to withdraw its objection to the annexation was received from the Town of Owatonna on February 20, 1990;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: That the above-entitled objection is withdrawn and the City of Owatonna may proceed to annex the following described property by ordinance:

All that part of the SE quarter of the NW quarter of Section 8, Township 107 North, Range 20 West lying north of the right-of-way of the Dakota, Minnesota and Eastern Railroad (formerly Chicago & Northwestern Railroad right-of-way); and that part of the NE quarter of the NW quarter of Section 8, Township 107 North, Range 20 West lying south of the centerline of Park Drive:

AND

That portion of said railroad right-of-way extending southwesterly from the east line of the NW quarter of Section 8 to a line on the railroad right-of-way which is the south extension of the west lot line of Lot 6, Block 3, Crane Creek Industrial Addition; all in Township 107 north, Range 20 west.

Total Area - 31.1 acres

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the effective date of this order is February 21, 1990.

Dated this 22nd day of February, 1990.

Merut

MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD 165 Metro Square Building St. Paul, MN 5510

Terrence A. Merritt

Executive Director

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED

WAR 15 1990

Gran Cudencou Morras Secretary of State